Greater Saint Louis Student Resource Officers Coalition



Founding Members

Herbert Donaldson - Chairman Moline Acres Police Department

Ezra White - Co-ChairmanSaint Louis County Police Department

Frederick Lee - Member Florissant Police Department

Malik Moonchild - Member North County Police Cooperative

Thomas Ousley - Executive Director Infinite Scholars Program



INFINITE
SCHOLARS
"The Possibilities are Infinite"

October 3, 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

The Greater Saint Louis School Resource Officers Coalition & The Infinite Scholars Program have joined forces to create the Infinite Scholars Promise Program. The purpose of this program is to reestablish and/or further solidify the relationship between School Resource Officers and youth that reside in the Greater Saint Louis area. This program is also designed to establish meaningful alliances with SROs at various police departments, in the Greater St. Louis Areas, that have youth-based programs such as G.R.E.A.T. (Gang Resistance Education and Training) and D.A.R.E. (Drug Abuse Resistance Education) programs. Secondarily, the Greater Saint Louis School Resource Officers & The Infinite Scholars Program will establish relationships with school districts and/or other police officers that express interest in creating similar programs in the respective communities that we are targeting.

Students that wish to participate in the Infinite Scholars Promise Program must commit to accomplishing the following once admitted to the program:

- Maintain a 95% school attendance rate
- Earn a 3.0 high school grade point average or above
- Achieve a minimum composite score of 25 or better on the ACT exam or score a minimum of 1250 on the SAT exam
- Reduce and ultimately eliminate desire to engage in truant behaviors that may result in disciplinary consequences

Any school districts or law enforcement officers who wish to participate in this historic initiative that is designed to serve and protect our younger generation can contact us at (314) 325-6195.

Sincerely,

Herbert Donaldson

Officer Herbert Donaldson



Greater Saint Louis
School Resource Officer Coalition